

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:        | RLF<br>94  | FCO 14- Version: 1                      |               |                      |        |
|----------------|--|---|---------------|----------------------|--------|
| Туре:          |  | olution LH Fire C of O OR rection Order | Status:       | Archived             |        |
|                |  |   | In control:   | Legislative Hearings |        |
|                |  |   | Final action: | 8/19/2014            |        |
| Title:         | Appeal of Angela Laskowski, Riverview at Upper Landing, to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 360 SPRING STREET. |   |               |                      |        |
| Sponsors:      | Dave Thune   |   |               |                      |        |
| Indexes:       | Fire C of O Letter, Ward - 2   |   |               |                      |        |
| Code sections: |  |   |               |                      |        |
| Attachments:   | 1. 360 Spring St.appeal.7-3-14, 2. 360 Spring St.Laskowski Ltr.7-24-14, 3. 360 Spring St.Magic Pak<br>Ltr.8-13-14    |   |               |                      |        |
| Date           | Ver.   | Action By                               | 4             | Action               | Result |
| 8/19/2014      | 1  | Legislative Hearings                    | V             | Vithdrawn            |        |
|                |  |   |               |                      |        |

7/22/2014 1 Legislative Hearings Laid Over

Appeal of Angela Laskowski, Riverview at Upper Landing, to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 360 SPRING STREET.

Our apartment community is comprised of 344 apartments at two buildings at 360 Spring Street and 400 Spring Street. Each apartment home has its own individual heating/cooling system located in the apartment called a MagicPak system. We are objecting to the necessity to conduct an individual inspection on each apartment for the following reasons:

Per Appellant's letter; already have mandated carbon monoxide detectors, cost, not in heating season, and Allied Partners of Xcel Energy center.

Jnue 19, 2014

Jeremy Hall

See Appellant's attached letter for additional detail of each reason for appealing. - KF

WHEREAS, in the matter of Appeal of Angela Laskowski, Riverview at Upper Landing, to a Fire Inspection Correction Notice at 360 SPRING STREET, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council [recommendation]; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.